an ciste ndisidnta um cheannach céiresla
the naticnal treatment purchase fund

Total

Children's
Health Ireland

Dublin
Midlands
Hospital
Group

Ireland East
Hospital
Group

RCSI
Hospitals
Group

Saolta
University
Health Care
Group

Total

CHl Ireland

Total

Coombe Women and

Infants University Hospital

Midland Regional Hospital
Portlaoise

Midland Regional Hospital
Tullamore

Naas General Hospital
St. James's Hospital
Tallaght University
Hospital

Total

Mater Misericordiae
University Hospital

Midland Regional Hospital
Mullingar

National Orthopaedic
Hospital Cappagh

Our Lady's Hospital Navan
Royal Victoria Eye and
Ear Hospital

St. Columcille's Hospital
St. Luke's General
Hospital Kilkenny

St. Michael's Hospital

St. Vincent's University
Hospital

Wexford General Hospital

Total
Beaumont Hospital
Cavan General Hospital

Connolly Hospital
Blanchardstown
Louth County Hospital
Our Lady of Lourdes
Hospital Drogheda
Rotunda Hospital

Total
Galway University

Hospitals

Letterkenny University
Hospital

Mayo University Hospital

Outpatient by Group/Hospital as at

Total
606,230
42,629

42,629
100,533

2,137

6,824

20,993

9,880
25,464

35,235
119,886
43,736

8,404

2,543
7,385
15,805
4,875
3,140
4,594
25,925

3,479
54,121

20,639

6,053
8,915
2,503
12,898

3,113
107,367

48,406

18,832

11,209

0-3
Months

151,297
9,074

9,074
22,976

655

1,673

3,219

2,434
8,430

6,565
34,703
12,307

2,584

1,160
1,543
2,494
957
1,754
1,768
8,408

1,728
21,355

10,183

1,862
3,042
806
4,001

1,461
25,006

11,290

4,127

2,400

23/12/2020
3-6 6-9
Months Months
84,732 46,015
5,374 2,850
5,374 2,850
13,922 7,142
317 171
1,176 514
2,495 1,364
1,438 693
3,968 2,038
4,528 2,362
17,526 8,538
6,036 2,949
1,503 743
597 206
919 528
1,807 1,086
698 473
576 187
823 410
3,730 1,631
837 325
11,650 4,861
4,884 1,886
1,186 488
1,861 869
596 293
2,280 1,046
843 279
13,100 10,866
4,798 6,457
2,528 1,169
1,445 1,076

9-12
Months

68,192
4,760

4,760
12,010

367

976

2,471

1,132
2,786

4,278
12,434
4,083

1,261

324
884
1,433
574
208
539
2,655

473
6,344

1,977
788

1,181
382
1,703

313
12,506

5,514

2,444

928

12-15
Months

55,731
3,782

3,782
9,626

279

779

1,955

1,040
2,349

3,224
10,629
3,565

919

129
985
1,249
508
148
451
2,561

114
4,360

1,121

737

818

232
1,294

158
10,279

4,503

2,097

655

15-18
Months

43,101
3,281

3,281
7,685

170

529

1,654

848

1,608
2,876
8,656
3,241

518

69
859
1,187
447
76
306

1,951

2,626

321
556

539
190
969

51
7,470

3,403

1,330

630

18
Months +

157,162
13,508

13,508
27,172

178

1,177

7,835

2,295
4,285

11,402
27,400
11,555

876

58
1,667
6,549
1,218

191
297

4,989

2,925

267
436

605

1,605

8
28,140

12,441

5,137

4,075



Saolta

e o e et Outpatient by Group/Hospital as at
the naticnal treatment purchase fund 23/1 2/2020

Portiuncula University

University Hospital 4,444 1,463 807 363 523 398 277 613

Health Care : .

Group Eoscpmmon University 5819 1,562 734 441 602 626 471 1,383

ospital

Sligo University Hospital 18657 = 4,164 2,788 1,360 2,495 2,000 1,359 4,491

South/South  Total 126,351 28,675 16,722 8,412 13,826 12,098 9,491 37,127

West Hospital -

Group Bantry General Hospital 1,533 446 330 128 161 151 94 223
Cork University Hospital 29,812 7,293 4,448 2,369 3,571 3,261 2,383 6,487
Cork University Maternity
Hospital 1,043 611 217 82 88 30 15 0
Mallow General Hospital 2,460 773 485 212 316 186 164 324
Mercy University Hospital =~ g 871 1,778 860 430 726 660 542 1,875
South Infirmary Victoria ;155 5619 2,664 1174 2,017 1,706 1,672 7,311
University Hospital
South Tipperary General
Hospital 3,877 1,321 916 349 435 270 99 487
University Hospital Kerry 12 162 = 2,477 1,824 891 1,609 1,318 864 3,179
University Hospital 46,437 8,364 4,978 2,777 4,903 4,516 3,658 = 17,241
Waterford

University of Total 55,343 9,508 6,438 3,346 6,312 4,957 3,892 20,890

Limerick

Hospital Croom Orthopaedic

Group Hospital 6,957 927 821 463 732 587 566 2,861
Ennis Hospital 2,003 324 247 113 279 238 182 620
Nenagh Hospital 1,254 297 228 142 275 164 36 112
St. John's Hospital 1,479 452 244 65 163 96 93 366
Limerick
University Hospital 43650 7,508 4898 2563 @ 4863 3872 3015 16,931
Limerick

Notes:

Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data
submitted to NTPF.

Work on reporting of this data will inevitably evolve and technical and administrative issues will be addressed as they
present.

The Children’s Health Act 2018 came into effect on 1st January 2019. Under this act, Children’s Health Ireland was
established and all assets, liabilities and records were transferred from Our Lady’s Children’s Hospital Crumlin, Temple
Street Children’s University Hospital and National Childrens Hospital at Tallaght University Hospital to the new body. From
1st January 2019, all NTPF reports will reflect this change and data from the three sites of Children’s Health Ireland will be
reported as one entity. On the 31st of July 2019 Children's Health Ireland opened a new Paediatric Outpatient Department
and Urgent Care Centre at CHI Connolly in Blanchardstown. The waiting lists for this site will be incorporated into the
Children's Health Ireland figures.

Kilcreene Orthopaedic - OP waiting list included with St Lukes Hospital Kilkenny.

Gynaecology - National Maternity Hospital Holles Street; extract file currently not received due to technical issues.

Due to recent technical issues, Galway University Hospitals has been unable to provide updated Outpatient Waiting List
details. The last update provided was archived at the beginning of October 2020

Due to recent technical issues, Mayo University Hospital and Roscommon University Hospital have been unable to
provide updated Outpatient Waiting List details. The last update provided was archived during November 2020



