

## Outpatient by Group/Hospital as at 23/12/2020

		Total	0-3 Months	3-6 Months	6-9 Months	9-12 Months	12-15 Months	15-18 Months	18 Months +
Total		606,230	151,297	84,732	46,015	68,192	55,731	43,101	157,162
Children's Health Ireland	Total	42,629	9,074	5,374	2,850	4,760	3,782	3,281	13,508
	CHI Ireland	42,629	9,074	5,374	2,850	4,760	3,782	3,281	13,508
Dublin Midlands Hospital Group	Total	100,533	22,976	13,922	7,142	12,010	9,626	7,685	27,172
	Coombe Women and Infants University Hospital	2,137	655	317	171	367	279	170	178
	Midland Regional Hospital Portlaoise	6,824	1,673	1,176	514	976	779	529	1,177
	Midland Regional Hospital Tullamore	20,993	3,219	2,495	1,364	2,471	1,955	1,654	7,835
	Naas General Hospital	9,880	2,434	1,438	693	1,132	1,040	848	2,295
	St. James's Hospital	25,464	8,430	3,968	2,038	2,786	2,349	1,608	4,285
	Tallaght University Hospital	35,235	6,565	4,528	2,362	4,278	3,224	2,876	11,402
Ireland East Hospital Group	Total	119,886	34,703	17,526	8,538	12,434	10,629	8,656	27,400
	Mater Misericordiae University Hospital	43,736	12,307	6,036	2,949	4,083	3,565	3,241	11,555
	Midland Regional Hospital Mullingar	8,404	2,584	1,503	743	1,261	919	518	876
	National Orthopaedic Hospital Cappagh	2,543	1,160	597	206	324	129	69	58
	Our Lady's Hospital Navan	7,385	1,543	919	528	884	985	859	1,667
	Royal Victoria Eye and Ear Hospital	15,805	2,494	1,807	1,086	1,433	1,249	1,187	6,549
	St. Columcille's Hospital	4,875	957	698	473	574	508	447	1,218
	St. Luke's General Hospital Kilkenny	3,140	1,754	576	187	208	148	76	191
	St. Michael's Hospital	4,594	1,768	823	410	539	451	306	297
	St. Vincent's University Hospital	25,925	8,408	3,730	1,631	2,655	2,561	1,951	4,989
	Wexford General Hospital	3,479	1,728	837	325	473	114	2	0
RCSI Hospitals Group	Total	54,121	21,355	11,650	4,861	6,344	4,360	2,626	2,925
	Beaumont Hospital	20,639	10,183	4,884	1,886	1,977	1,121	321	267
	Cavan General Hospital	6,053	1,862	1,186	488	788	737	556	436
	Connolly Hospital Blanchardstown	8,915	3,042	1,861	869	1,181	818	539	605
	Louth County Hospital	2,503	806	596	293	382	232	190	4
	Our Lady of Lourdes Hospital Drogheda	12,898	4,001	2,280	1,046	1,703	1,294	969	1,605
	Rotunda Hospital	3,113	1,461	843	279	313	158	51	8
Saolta University Health Care Group	Total	107,367	25,006	13,100	10,866	12,506	10,279	7,470	28,140
	Galway University Hospitals	48,406	11,290	4,798	6,457	5,514	4,503	3,403	12,441
	Letterkenny University Hospital	18,832	4,127	2,528	1,169	2,444	2,097	1,330	5,137
	Mayo University Hospital	11,209	2,400	1,445	1,076	928	655	630	4,075



## Outpatient by Group/Hospital as at 23/12/2020

Saolta University Health Care Group	Portiuncula University Hospital	4,444	1,463	807	363	523	398	277	613
	Roscommon University Hospital	5,819	1,562	734	441	602	626	471	1,383
	Sligo University Hospital	18,657	4,164	2,788	1,360	2,495	2,000	1,359	4,491
South/South West Hospital Group	Total	126,351	28,675	16,722	8,412	13,826	12,098	9,491	37,127
	Bantry General Hospital	1,533	446	330	128	161	151	94	223
	Cork University Hospital	29,812	7,293	4,448	2,369	3,571	3,261	2,383	6,487
	Cork University Maternity Hospital	1,043	611	217	82	88	30	15	0
	Mallow General Hospital	2,460	773	485	212	316	186	164	324
	Mercy University Hospital	6,871	1,778	860	430	726	660	542	1,875
	South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital	22,156	5,612	2,664	1,174	2,017	1,706	1,672	7,311
	South Tipperary General Hospital	3,877	1,321	916	349	435	270	99	487
	University Hospital Kerry	12,162	2,477	1,824	891	1,609	1,318	864	3,179
	University Hospital Waterford	46,437	8,364	4,978	2,777	4,903	4,516	3,658	17,241
University of Limerick Hospital Group	Total	55,343	9,508	6,438	3,346	6,312	4,957	3,892	20,890
	Croom Orthopaedic Hospital	6,957	927	821	463	732	587	566	2,861
	Ennis Hospital	2,003	324	247	113	279	238	182	620
	Nenagh Hospital	1,254	297	228	142	275	164	36	112
	St. John's Hospital Limerick	1,479	452	244	65	163	96	93	366
	University Hospital Limerick	43,650	7,508	4,898	2,563	4,863	3,872	3,015	16,931

## Notes:

- Boards and management of individual public hospitals are responsible for the accuracy and the integrity of patient data submitted to NTPF.
- Work on reporting of this data will inevitably evolve and technical and administrative issues will be addressed as they
  present.
- The Children's Health Act 2018 came into effect on 1st January 2019. Under this act, Children's Health Ireland was established and all assets, liabilities and records were transferred from Our Lady's Children's Hospital Crumlin, Temple Street Children's University Hospital and National Childrens Hospital at Tallaght University Hospital to the new body. From 1st January 2019, all NTPF reports will reflect this change and data from the three sites of Children's Health Ireland will be reported as one entity. On the 31st of July 2019 Children's Health Ireland opened a new Paediatric Outpatient Department and Urgent Care Centre at CHI Connolly in Blanchardstown. The waiting lists for this site will be incorporated into the Children's Health Ireland figures.
- Kilcreene Orthopaedic OP waiting list included with St Lukes Hospital Kilkenny.
- · Gynaecology National Maternity Hospital Holles Street; extract file currently not received due to technical issues.
- Due to recent technical issues, Galway University Hospitals has been unable to provide updated Outpatient Waiting List details. The last update provided was archived at the beginning of October 2020
- Due to recent technical issues, Mayo University Hospital and Roscommon University Hospital have been unable to provide updated Outpatient Waiting List details. The last update provided was archived during November 2020